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GW 2200PSI pressure washer

5107502CA

常州格力博集团
说明书

张君
周艳

向叶春

李金涛

版本号

工艺
审核
校对
设计
标记处数 签名 日期

阶段标记 视角标记 重量 比例

批准
审定

标准化

日期

更改文件号

210mm

145mm

S BA

B

重要度等级

B
张莹莹

22.12.9

日     期

1.材质要求：60g双胶纸，85%本白
2.48P,内容见电子档；
3.说明书为单黑印刷,保持色块始终朝外；要求无色差，无污点；
4.骑马钉，裁切均匀、无连页，钉子不能生锈；
5.以封样为准；
6.料件需符合格力博HSF文件(编号：GLB-CGR-146) 里关于环保和有害物质的具体要求。

 

 

@在P0802522-00基础上更新爆炸图

@ 1 张莹莹 12.9
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PROBLEM POSSIBLE
CAUSE

SOLUTION

The motor buz-
zes, but the ma-
chine does not
start.

The supply volt-
age is low.

Make sure that
only the pres-
sure washer is
running on the
circuit.

The pump sys-
tem has residual
pressure.

1. Turn "OFF"
the machine.

2. Pull the
spray gun
trigger on
spray wand
to release
pressure.

3. Turn the ma-
chine "ON".

Voltage loss due
to use of an im-
proper extension
cord.

Disconnect the
extension cord,
and connect the
machine directly
into the outlet.

Pressure washer
not used for long
periods.

Call customer
service.

Residual friction
among compo-
nents. Unit might
emit a humming
noise.

1. Disconnect
the water
supply.

2. Power "ON"
the machine
for 2 to 3
seconds.

3. Repeat the
above step a
couple of
times or until
the motor
starts.

There is no wa-
ter.

The water supply
is off.

Turn the water
supply on.

The garden hose
is kinked..

Remove kink in
garden hose.

8 TECHNICAL DATA

Universal Motor 120V~ 60 Hz, 14 Amps

Max. Pounds Per Square
Inch Pressure

2200 PSI

Rated Gallons Per Minute 1.2 GPM

Maximum Inlet Water Tem-
perature

104 °F (40 °C)

Cleaning Units 2640 C.U.

Weight 43.7 lbs. (19.82 kg)

9 LIMITED WARRANTY

YEAR/ANS/AÑOS
MOTOR WARRANTY

YEAR/ANS/AÑOS
LIMITED WARRANTY

GARANTÍA
LIMITADA

GARANTÍA
MOTOR

10
GARANTIE LIMITÉE GARANTIE MOTEUR

Greenworks hereby warranties this product, to the
original purchaser with proof of purchase, for a period
of three (3) years against defects in materials, parts
or workmanship. Greenworks, at its own discretion will
repair or replace any and all parts found to be defective,
through normal use, free of charge to the customer.
This warranty is valid only for units which have been
used for personal use that have not been hired or
rented for industrial/commercial use, and that have
been maintained in accordance with the instructions in
the owners’ manual supplied with the product from new.

ITEMS NOT COVERED BY WARRANTY:

1. Any part that has become inoperative due to
misuse, commercial use, abuse, neglect, accident,
improper maintenance, or alteration; or

2. The unit, if it has not been operated and/or
maintained in accordance with the owner's manual;
or

3. Normal wear, except as noted below;
4. Routine maintenance items such as lubricants,

blade sharpening;
5. Normal deterioration of the exterior finish due to use

or exposure.

HELPLINE:

Warranty service is available by calling our toll-free
helpline, at 1-855-345-3934.

TRANSPORTATION CHARGES:

Transportation charges for the movement of any power
equipment unit or attachment are the responsibility of
the purchaser. It is the purchaser’s responsibility to
pay transportation charges for any part submitted for
replacement under this warranty unless such return is
requested in writing by Greenworks.
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PROBLÈME CAUSE POSSI-
BLE

SOLUTION

Le moteur vibre,
mais vous ne
parvenez pas à
démarrer la ma-
chine.

La tension d'ali-
mentation est
basse.

Assurez-vous
que seul le pul-
vérisateur puis-
sant fonctionne
sur le circuit.

Le système de
pompe a une
pression rési-
duelle.

1. Arrêtez la
machine.

2. Appuyez sur
la gâchette
du pistolet
sur la lance
pour relâcher
la pression.

3. Démarrez la
machine.

Perte de tension
due à l'utilisation
d'une rallonge in-
appropriée.

Débranchez la
rallonge et bran-
chez l'appareil
directement
dans la prise de
courant.

Pulvérisateur
puissant non-uti-
lisé pendant une
longue période.

Appelez le serv-
ice à la clientèle.

Frottement rési-
duel entre les
composants.
L'appareil peut
émettre un bour-
donnement.

1. Déconnectez
la conduite
d’alimenta-
tion.

2. Mettez la
machine
sous tension
pendant 2 à
3 secondes.

3. Répétez
l'étape ci-
dessus plu-
sieurs fois ou
jusqu'à ce
que le mo-
teur démarre.

Il n’y a d’eau. La conduite d'ali-
mentation est
fermée.

Ouvrez le robinet
de la conduite
d'alimentation.

Le tuyau d’arros-
age est plié.

Enlevez le coude
du tuyau d'arros-
age.

8 DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

Moteur universel 120V~ 60 Hz, 14 Amps

Pression maximale en livres
par pouce carré

2200 PSI

Gallons évalués par minute 1.2 GPM

Température maximale de
l’eau à l’entrée

104 °C (40 °F)

Appareils de nettoyage 2640 C.U.

Poids 43.7 lb. (19.82 kg)

9 GARANTIE LIMITÉE

YEAR/ANS/AÑOS
MOTOR WARRANTY

YEAR/ANS/AÑOS
LIMITED WARRANTY

GARANTÍA
LIMITADA

GARANTÍA
MOTOR

10
GARANTIE LIMITÉE GARANTIE MOTEUR

Greenworks garantit par la présente ce produit, à
l'acheteur original avec preuve d'achat, pour une
période de trois (3) ans contre tout défaut de matériaux,
de pièces ou de main-d'œuvre. Greenworks, à sa
propre discrétion, réparera ou remplacera toutes les
pièces défectueuses, dans des conditions normales
d'utilisation, sans frais pour le client. Cette garantie
n'est valable que pour les appareils qui ont été utilisés
à des fins personnelles, qui n'ont pas été loués à
des fins industrielles ou commerciales et qui ont été
entretenus conformément aux instructions du manuel
du propriétaire fourni avec le produit neuf.

ARTICLES NON COUVERTS PAR LA GARANTIE :

1. Toute pièce qui est devenue inopérante en
raison d'une mauvaise utilisation, d'une utilisation
commerciale, d'un abus, d'une négligence, d'un
accident, d'un entretien inapproprié ou d'une
modification ; ou

2. L'appareil, s'il n'a pas été utilisé et/ou entretenu
conformément au manuel du propriétaire ; ou

3. Usure normale, sauf comme indiqué ci-dessous ;
4. Articles d'entretien courant tels que lubrifiants,

affûtage des lames ;
5. Détérioration normale du fini extérieur due à

l'utilisation ou à l'exposition.

ASSISTANCE TÉLÉPHONIQUE :

Le service de garantie est disponible en appelant
notre ligne d'assistance téléphonique sans frais, au
1-855-345-3934.
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8 DATOS TÉCNICOS

Motor universal 120V~ 60 Hz, 14 Amps

Máx. presión libras por pul-
gada al cuadrado

2200 PSI

Galones nominales por min-
uto

1.2 GPM

Temperatura máxima de
agua de entrada

104 °F (40 °C)

Unidades de limpieza 2640 C.U.

Peso 43.7 lbs. (19.82 kg)

9 GARANTÍA LIMITADA

YEAR/ANS/AÑOS
MOTOR WARRANTY

YEAR/ANS/AÑOS
LIMITED WARRANTY

GARANTÍA
LIMITADA

GARANTÍA
MOTOR

10
GARANTIE LIMITÉE GARANTIE MOTEUR

Por la presente Greenworks garantiza este producto,
al comprador original con el comprobante de compra,
durante un periodo de tres (3) años frente a defectos
en materiales, piezas o mano de obra. A su entera
discreción Greenworks reparará o sustituirá cualquiera
y todas las piezas que resulten ser defectuosas, con
un uso normal, sin coste alguno para el cliente. Esta
garantía es válida únicamente para unidades que se
hayan utilizado para uso personal que no han sido
arrendadas o alquiladas para uso industrial/comercial y
cuyo mantenimiento se ha realizado de acuerdo con las
instrucciones del manual del propietario suministrado
con el producto nuevo.

ARTÍCULOS NO CUBIERTOS POR LA GARANTÍA:

1. Cualquier pieza que no funcione debido a mal
uso, uso comercial, abuso, negligencia, accidente,
mantenimiento inadecuado o alteración; o

2. La unidad, si no ha sido utilizada o mantenida de
acuerdo con el manual del propietario; o

3. Desgaste normal, excepto en lo indicado a
continuación;

4. Artículos de mantenimiento de rutina tales como
lubricantes, afilado de cuchillas;

5. Deterioro normal del acabado exterior debido al uso
o la exposición.

LÍNEA DE ASISTENCIA TELEFÓNICA:

Puede contactar con el servicio de garantía llamando
a nuestra línea de asistencia telefónica gratuita, a
1-855-345-3934.

COSTES DE TRANSPORTE:

Los costes de transporte por el desplazamiento de
cualquier unidad o accesorio de equipos eléctricos son
responsabilidad del comprador. Es responsabilidad del
comprador pagar los costes de transporte de cualquier
pieza enviada para su sustitución bajo esta garantía, a
menos que dicha devolución sea solicitada por escrito
por Greenworks.

Dirección en EE.UU.: Dirección en Canadá:

Greenworks Tools Greenworks Tools Canada
Inc.

P.O. Box 1238 P.O. Box 93095, Newmarket,
Ontario

Mooresville, NC 28115 L3Y 8K3
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